
 City of Leeds Spring Development Meet 2016 
              John Charles Centre for Sport 

                Saturday 2nd April 2016 
                   (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

                                                Licence Number: NE160427 
 

EVENT 101 Girls Open 50m Breaststroke         
08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Mischa Comrie 09/05/07 Co Leeds     50.58   184  
2. Alex Dunn 30/11/07 Aireborough     53.94   152  
3. Nell Williams 24/08/07 Co Leeds     57.98   122  
4. Grace Milner 05/09/07 Co Leeds     58.73   117  
5. Lilia Richmond 12/06/07 Aireborough     59.19   115  
6. Mathilda Sanderson 05/04/07 Co Leeds     59.85   111  
7. Pheanie Banks 16/01/08 Co Leeds   1:01.59   102  
8. Sophie Brazil 03/05/07 Co Leeds   1:02.06   99  
9. Maeve Carroll 04/09/07 Co Leeds   1:03.67   92  
10. Charlotte Bingham 28/05/07 Co Leeds   1:05.23   86  
11. Emily Dossett 19/07/07 John Smeaton   1:06.38   81  
12. Tilly Carroll 27/10/07 John Smeaton   1:08.10   75  
13. Hansini Ramsaha 22/08/07 TID   1:13.26   60  
14. Isabelle Heald 25/02/08 Morley   1:16.55   53  
15. Ava Proctor 25/01/08 John Smeaton   1:18.62   49  
  Gracie Lord 09/12/07 Kirkstall  DNC     
  Sedona Reed 08/07/07 Co Leeds  DNC     
  Mae Johnstone 11/06/07 TID  DQ            

 
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Neve Parker 11/08/06 Co Leeds     48.01   215  
2. Amelia Wade 23/11/06 Co Leeds     50.67   183  
3. Martha Callaghan 21/12/06 Co Leeds     51.51   174  
4. Alex Huxley 31/05/06 Co Leeds     51.73   172  
5. Olivia Healy 06/07/06 Co Leeds     52.90   161  
6. Melissa Bushell 07/05/06 Co Leeds     53.73   154  
7. Martha Leeming 13/06/06 Co Leeds     53.84   153  
8. Lucy Allman 25/04/06 Co Leeds     54.03   151  
9. Taylor Jones 18/04/06 TID     54.23   149  
10. Genevieve Pickett 06/11/06 Aireborough     55.10   142  
10. Mia Lomotos 15/11/06 John Smeaton     55.10   142  
12. Lucie Turner 03/10/06 Co Leeds     55.52   139  
13. Elizabeth Watson 06/02/07 TID     56.37   133  
14. Nuala Hagerty 20/11/06 Co Leeds     56.44   132  
15. Lily Burnhill 27/04/06 Co Leeds     56.78   130  
16. Maddie Steele 24/07/06 Scott Hall     56.94   129  
17. Aoife Hardiman-Douglas 27/10/06 Wetherby     57.53   125  
18. Kira Oldroyd 05/12/06 Co Leeds     58.82   117  
19. Eleanor Porritt 25/11/06 Co Leeds     59.03   116  
20. Rhiannon Horsman 15/05/06 Pudsey     59.50   113  
21. Ella Proctor 17/06/06 Co Leeds     59.58   112  
22. Elizabeth Dawson 23/06/06 Co Leeds   1:01.02   105  
23. Hannah Smith 22/09/06 Kippax   1:01.18   104  
24. Mia Cotton 09/10/06 Pudsey   1:01.98   100  
25. Ella Nicholson 27/08/06 Morley   1:02.15   99  
26. Maria-Vasiliki Lampada 21/07/06 Scott Hall   1:02.27   98  
27. Macy Nowell 30/03/07 Co Leeds   1:02.37   98  
28. Zara Newton 17/05/06 Morley   1:02.83   96  
29. Charlie Sharp 02/09/06 Pudsey   1:02.99   95  
30. Yvie Prior-Smith 10/11/06 Morley   1:03.83   91  
31. Helena Arijs 25/12/06 Co Leeds   1:06.35   81  
32. Ruby Brannon 11/03/07 TID   1:06.82   80  
33. Alexandra Wilson 09/03/07 TID   1:07.05   79  
34. Sarah Clarkson 23/06/06 Kippax   1:07.19   78  
35. Chloe Watts 24/10/06 Wetherby   1:07.32   78  
36. Caitlin Child 25/01/07 Aireborough   1:07.39   78  
37. Amy Lake 18/09/06 Kippax   1:08.93   72  
38. Alice-May Champagnon 07/01/07 Morley   1:11.42   65  
39. Evie Robinson 06/11/06 Kirkstall   1:18.13   50  
40. Grace Messenger 18/11/06 Morley   1:19.58   47  
  Amelia Monk 27/07/06 Morley  DNC     
  Abigail Hallam 13/02/07 John Smeaton  DQ            
  Gurneet Sagoo 25/09/06 TID  DQ            
  Erin Thorn 13/02/07 Co Leeds  DQ            
  Christina Black 12/03/07 Co Leeds  DQ            

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 City of Leeds Spring Development Meet 2016 
              John Charles Centre for Sport 

                Saturday 2nd April 2016 
                   (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

                                                Licence Number: NE160427 
 

EVENT 101 Girls Open 50m Breaststroke Cont…         
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Isobel Adams 28/04/05 Co Leeds     45.08   260  
2. Scarlett Strathie 28/06/05 Kippax     46.49   237  
3. Abigail Heald 22/11/05 Co Leeds     48.92   204  
4. Zoe Gilliand 31/12/05 John Smeaton     50.18   189  
5. Amy Pickard 06/09/05 Co Leeds     50.46   185  
5. Holly Macdonald 24/03/06 Co Leeds     50.46   185  
7. Maddie Plant 23/10/05 Scott Hall     51.01   179  
8. Mia Gledhill 17/05/05 Co Leeds     51.80   171  
9. Leah Hebden 14/08/05 Aireborough     52.66   163  
10. Jamie Lee 29/09/05 Co Leeds     53.09   159  
11. Megan Burnell 29/12/05 Co Leeds     53.25   158  
12. Tessa Grainger 17/03/06 Co Leeds     53.59   155  
13. Tilly White 13/03/06 Co Leeds     53.65   154  
14. Emma Wright 12/10/05 Kippax     54.89   144  
15. Keira Shaw 06/12/05 Kippax     54.97   143  
16. Eleanor Pearce-Burton 25/09/05 John Smeaton     55.08   142  
17. Krystal Brilliantes 17/01/06 Co Leeds     55.56   139  
18. Meryl Frazer 12/12/05 Aireborough     55.82   137  
19. Penelope Oates 07/11/05 Co Leeds     56.00   136  
20. Beth Outterside 06/12/05 Scott Hall     56.09   135  
21. Lois Ormondroyd 09/03/06 Co Leeds     56.35   133  
22. Mia Whitwell 11/06/05 Kippax     57.30   126  
23. Daisy George 12/06/05 Co Leeds     57.34   126  
24. Eve Santon 15/09/05 Wetherby     57.66   124  
25. Mia Barolome 25/10/05 Kirkstall     57.90   123  
26. Sarah Lumb 26/08/05 Co Leeds     58.44   119  
27. Lily Mae Collier 13/12/05 John Smeaton     59.64   112  
28. Ellie Dibb 12/01/06 Morley   1:00.30   108  
29. Phoebe Garner 11/03/06 Kirkstall   1:00.38   108  
30. Isabella Deyes 17/06/05 Wetherby   1:01.45   102  
31. Holly Crocombe 12/09/05 Scott Hall   1:01.85   100  
32. Emma Thomas 21/11/05 Co Leeds   1:02.14   99  
33. Lucie Emily Sharratt 20/12/05 Scott Hall   1:02.66   97  
34. Libbie Banks 20/12/05 Morley   1:04.78   87  
35. Naomi Simpson 17/12/05 Kippax   1:05.58   84  
36. Poppy Carroll 17/03/06 John Smeaton   1:09.08   72  
  Leah George 29/10/05 John Smeaton  DNC     
  Isabella Newman 26/09/05 John Smeaton  DQ            
  Helia Mirakhori 29/05/05 John Smeaton  DQ            

 
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Abigail Lomotos 18/11/04 John Smeaton     45.24   257  
2. Chloe Smith 10/10/04 Co Leeds     45.27   257  
3. Hermione Wilson 07/01/05 Kippax     48.55   208  
4. Briony Ellis 24/09/04 Kippax     49.60   195  
5. Natasha Kambafwile 25/11/04 Kippax     49.94   191  
6. Martha Hopkinson 01/02/05 Co Leeds     50.47   185  
7. Nyah Hayes 26/06/04 Co Leeds     50.94   180  
8. Millie Hamlin 29/03/05 Scott Hall     53.21   158  
9. Abi Craven 24/02/05 Pudsey     53.46   156  
10. Nicole Clarkson 31/12/04 Kippax     53.72   154  
11. Tally Diamond 14/10/04 John Smeaton     56.94   129  
12. Ellie-Jo Barnes 25/09/04 Pudsey     56.95   129  
13. Jessica Pears 14/11/04 John Smeaton     57.97   122  
14. Kiera King 28/03/05 Scott Hall     58.58   118  
15. Sufia Bonass 07/03/05 Kippax     59.56   113  
  Olivia Delaney 22/12/04 Wetherby  DNC     
  Aleeza Mogul 17/07/04 Kirkstall  DQ            
 

EVENT 102 Boys Open 50m Backstroke            

08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Kourosh Khodakhah 18/04/07 Co Leeds     42.76   140  
2. Joseph Levison 07/05/07 Co Leeds     45.80   114  
3. Thomas Milner 18/04/07 Co Leeds     46.28   110  
4. Perry Lewty 08/05/07 Co Leeds     46.89   106  
5. Theodore Rosenberg 19/05/07 Co Leeds     47.29   103  
6. Joshua McMaster 18/07/07 Kippax     51.04   82  
7. James Adkin 30/06/07 Pudsey     54.75   66  
8. Daniel Ransom 18/02/08 John Smeaton     56.00   62  
9. Keiran Hepworth 07/07/07 Kippax     56.62   60  
10. Edwin Van Lopik 18/07/07 Aireborough     57.00   59  
11. Luca Bednarek 18/08/07 Co Leeds     57.39   58  
12. Nako Mokete 05/12/07 TID   1:01.96   46  
13. Hari Montgomery 31/07/07 TID   1:02.79   44  
14. Samuel Watson 01/04/08 Kirkstall   1:04.98   39  
15. Lucas Whitwell 21/04/07 Kippax   1:05.55   38  
16. Oliver Newman 05/03/08 John Smeaton   1:09.76   32  
17. Kieran Graham 31/08/07 Morley   1:10.34   31  
  Oliver Brompton 27/01/08 Co Leeds  DNC     
  Koby Mitchell 11/06/07 Co Leeds  DQ            



 City of Leeds Spring Development Meet 2016 
              John Charles Centre for Sport 

                Saturday 2nd April 2016 
                   (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

                                                Licence Number: NE160427 
 

EVENT 102 Boys Open 50m Backstroke Cont…            
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Jacob Goodwin 06/12/06 Co Leeds     44.04   128  
2. Ben Douglas 11/12/06 Wetherby     45.34   117  
3. Charles Rutter 28/10/06 Co Leeds     45.57   115  
4. Harry Senior 01/01/07 Co Leeds     45.72   114  
5. Callum Clements-Woods 08/05/06 Co Leeds     49.02   93  
6. Theo Percy 01/09/06 Co Leeds     49.54   90  
7. Matthew Roberts 03/10/06 Co Leeds     51.06   82  
8. Lounes Hamzaoui 10/02/07 Co Leeds     52.70   74  
9. Harry Addinall 20/05/06 Kippax     53.04   73  
10. Cailem Casey 21/11/06 Co Leeds     53.26   72  
11. Hisham Shaikh 10/06/06 Co Leeds     54.49   67  
12. Alex McCallum 07/01/07 TID     56.64   60  
13. Edward Fraser 21/03/07 Co Leeds     57.61   57  
14. Joshua Anderson 01/05/06 John Smeaton     58.82   53  
15. Tom Sudbury 18/05/06 Kirkstall     59.37   52  
16. Evan Cai 30/12/06 Co Leeds     59.61   51  
17. Nathan Dulay 17/04/06 Co Leeds   1:00.38   49  
18. Jack Ward 11/12/06 Kippax   1:03.31   43  
19. Ben Hill 23/08/06 Kirkstall   1:04.85   40  
20. Samuel Thomas 29/11/06 Co Leeds   1:07.44   35  
21. Ed Sumner 09/11/06 Co Leeds   1:08.61   33  
  Jad Idris 10/06/06 Kirkstall  DQ            

 
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Kieran Bartram 15/02/06 Co Leeds     43.77   130  
2. Samuel Laycock 27/06/05 Scott Hall     44.01   128  
3. Ethan Watson 12/06/05 Kippax     44.16   127  
4. George Knowles 20/07/05 Co Leeds     44.52   124  
5. William Bacon 04/10/05 Co Leeds     45.69   115  
6. Jack Preston 13/05/05 Kippax     46.23   111  
7. Ben Wootton 19/05/05 Morley     47.35   103  
8. Arthur Turner 27/10/05 Scott Hall     47.87   100  
9. James Surtees 20/09/05 Co Leeds     48.86   94  
10. Teddy Simpson 30/06/05 Scott Hall     52.10   77  
11. Archie Davison 17/06/05 Pudsey     53.35   72  
12. Reuben Owen 12/09/05 Kippax     53.41   72  
13. Benjamin Bissett 17/10/05 Wetherby     53.86   70  
14. James Thorpe 20/11/05 Morley     55.13   65  
15. Ben Simenton 26/11/05 Pudsey     55.64   63  
16. Daniel Cretu 15/01/06 John Smeaton     56.43   61  
17. Jacob Norman 09/11/05 John Smeaton   1:01.48   47  
  Lipalo Mokete 05/12/05 Co Leeds  DNC     
  Ellis Pullan 19/12/05 Morley  DQ            

 
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Joseph Butler 30/01/05 Co Leeds     43.76   130  
2. Dylan Ralph 19/01/05 Co Leeds     44.61   123  
3. Adam Ajmal 24/11/04 Wetherby     47.81   100  
4. Cian Casey 06/01/05 Co Leeds     50.81   83  
  Joseph Chapman 21/11/04 Aireborough  DQ            
  George Cornell 01/01/05 Morley  DQ            
 

EVENT 103 Girls Open 50m Butterfly            

08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Mischa Comrie 09/05/07 Co Leeds     47.19   137  
2. Nell Williams 24/08/07 Co Leeds     49.30   120  
3. Amy Rogers 18/04/07 Kippax   1:00.23   66  
4. Alex Dunn 30/11/07 Aireborough   1:02.06   60  
5. Maeve Carroll 04/09/07 Co Leeds   1:02.12   60  
6. Tilly Carroll 27/10/07 John Smeaton   1:04.92   52  
7. Amelia McDonnell 14/04/07 Co Leeds   1:06.68   48  
8. Hansini Ramsaha 22/08/07 TID   1:08.94   44  
9. Grace Milner 05/09/07 Co Leeds   1:14.39   35  
10. Pheanie Banks 16/01/08 Co Leeds   1:14.62   34  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 City of Leeds Spring Development Meet 2016 
              John Charles Centre for Sport 

                Saturday 2nd April 2016 
                   (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

                                                Licence Number: NE160427 
 

EVENT 103 Girls Open 50m Butterfly Cont…           
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Neve Parker 11/08/06 Co Leeds     43.37   177  
2. Melissa Bushell 07/05/06 Co Leeds     46.62   143  
3. Lucy Allman 25/04/06 Co Leeds     46.95   140  
4. Martha Callaghan 21/12/06 Co Leeds     47.40   136  
5. Annabelle Jackson 21/04/06 Co Leeds     48.03   130  
6. Ella Proctor 17/06/06 Co Leeds     48.93   123  
7. Christina Black 12/03/07 Co Leeds     49.83   117  
8. Amelia Wade 23/11/06 Co Leeds     50.23   114  
9. Kira Oldroyd 05/12/06 Co Leeds     51.77   104  
10. Olivia Healy 06/07/06 Co Leeds     52.11   102  
11. Lily Burnhill 27/04/06 Co Leeds     52.67   99  
12. Lucie Turner 03/10/06 Co Leeds     53.25   95  
13. Zara Newton 17/05/06 Morley     53.54   94  
14. Erin Thorn 13/02/07 Co Leeds     55.08   86  
15. Martha Leeming 13/06/06 Co Leeds     55.54   84  
16. Yvie Prior-Smith 10/11/06 Morley     58.18   73  
17. Ella Nicholson 27/08/06 Morley     58.86   71  
18. Caitlin Child 25/01/07 Aireborough     58.94   70  
19. Eleanor Porritt 25/11/06 Co Leeds     59.17   69  
20. Maddie Steele 24/07/06 Scott Hall     59.94   67  
21. Mia Lomotos 15/11/06 John Smeaton   1:00.94   64  
22. Alex Huxley 31/05/06 Co Leeds   1:00.99   63  
23. Macy Nowell 30/03/07 Co Leeds   1:01.27   63  
24. Nuala Hagerty 20/11/06 Co Leeds   1:04.08   55  
25. Chloe Watts 24/10/06 Wetherby   1:06.15   50  
26. Rhiannon Horsman 15/05/06 Pudsey   1:07.26   47  
27. Rhea Smith 02/01/07 Co Leeds   1:11.02   40  
28. Elizabeth Watson 06/02/07 TID   1:11.87   39  
29. Charlie Sharp 02/09/06 Pudsey   1:12.46   38  
30. Maria-Vasiliki Lampada 21/07/06 Scott Hall   1:16.43   32  
  Amelia Monk 27/07/06 Morley  DNC     

 
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Scarlett Strathie 28/06/05 Kippax     42.55   188  
2. Jamie Lee 29/09/05 Co Leeds     43.70   173  
3. Amy Pickard 06/09/05 Co Leeds     44.69   162  
4. Sarah Lumb 26/08/05 Co Leeds     44.73   161  
5. Megan Burnell 29/12/05 Co Leeds     45.13   157  
6. Ellie Dibb 12/01/06 Morley     46.20   146  
7. Abigail Heald 22/11/05 Co Leeds     46.34   145  
8. Zoe Gilliand 31/12/05 John Smeaton     46.52   143  
9. Isobel Adams 28/04/05 Co Leeds     46.61   143  
10. Tilly White 13/03/06 Co Leeds     46.67   142  
11. Eleanor Pearce-Burton 25/09/05 John Smeaton     47.53   134  
12. Keira Shaw 06/12/05 Kippax     47.97   131  
13. Daisy George 12/06/05 Co Leeds     49.16   121  
14. Krystal Brilliantes 17/01/06 Co Leeds     50.19   114  
15. Emma Wright 12/10/05 Kippax     50.53   112  
16. Beth Outterside 06/12/05 Scott Hall     52.72   98  
17. Lily Mae Collier 13/12/05 John Smeaton     52.80   98  
18. Holly Macdonald 24/03/06 Co Leeds     53.63   93  
19. Meghan Rawson 23/03/06 Pudsey     54.13   91  
20. Maddie Plant 23/10/05 Scott Hall     54.85   87  
21. Leah Hebden 14/08/05 Aireborough     56.63   79  
22. Lois Ormondroyd 09/03/06 Co Leeds     56.80   79  
23. Mia Barolome 25/10/05 Kirkstall     57.27   77  
24. Tessa Grainger 17/03/06 Co Leeds     59.72   68  
25. Emma Thomas 21/11/05 Co Leeds   1:03.47   56  
26. Lucie Emily Sharratt 20/12/05 Scott Hall   1:08.84   44  
27. Poppy Carroll 17/03/06 John Smeaton   1:10.54   41  
28. Jessica O'Hare 05/03/06 Morley   1:12.45   38  
  Leah George 29/10/05 John Smeaton  DNC     
 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Nyah Hayes 26/06/04 Co Leeds     40.80   213  
2. Martha Hopkinson 01/02/05 Co Leeds     45.77   151  
3. Briony Ellis 24/09/04 Kippax     46.10   147  
4. Millie Hamlin 29/03/05 Scott Hall     46.81   141  
5. Hermione Wilson 07/01/05 Kippax     47.48   135  
6. Natasha Kambafwile 25/11/04 Kippax     48.40   127  
7. Nicole Clarkson 31/12/04 Kippax     49.81   117  
8. Abigail Lomotos 18/11/04 John Smeaton     50.24   114  
9. Tally Diamond 14/10/04 John Smeaton     51.97   103  
10. Chloe Smith 10/10/04 Co Leeds     52.12   102  
11. Kiera King 28/03/05 Scott Hall     53.11   96  
12. Ellie-Jo Barnes 25/09/04 Pudsey   1:01.23   63  
 

 

 



 City of Leeds Spring Development Meet 2016 
              John Charles Centre for Sport 

                Saturday 2nd April 2016 
                   (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

                                                Licence Number: NE160427 
 

EVENT 104 Boys Open 50m Freestyle             
08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Kourosh Khodakhah 18/04/07 Co Leeds     37.45   158  
2. Thomas Milner 18/04/07 Co Leeds     38.20   149  
3. Joseph Levison 07/05/07 Co Leeds     39.65   133  
4. Perry Lewty 08/05/07 Co Leeds     40.47   125  
5. Theodore Rosenberg 19/05/07 Co Leeds     40.50   125  
6. Koby Mitchell 11/06/07 Co Leeds     43.55   100  
7. Keiran Hepworth 07/07/07 Kippax     46.88   80  
8. Joshua McMaster 18/07/07 Kippax     48.50   72  
9. Hari Montgomery 31/07/07 TID     50.79   63  
10. Daniel Ransom 18/02/08 John Smeaton     52.23   58  
11. Luca Bednarek 18/08/07 Co Leeds     52.58   57  
12. Lucas Whitwell 21/04/07 Kippax     52.88   56  
13. Nako Mokete 05/12/07 TID     53.11   55  
14. Kieran Graham 31/08/07 Morley     55.30   49  
15. James Adkin 30/06/07 Pudsey     55.43   48  
16. Edwin Van Lopik 18/07/07 Aireborough     57.09   44  
17. Joseph Taylor 11/10/07 Aireborough   1:03.09   33  
18. Samuel Watson 01/04/08 Kirkstall   1:05.88   29  
  Oliver Brompton 27/01/08 Co Leeds  DNC     

 
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Jacob Goodwin 06/12/06 Co Leeds     36.20   175  
2. Ben Douglas 11/12/06 Wetherby     38.90   141  
3. Harry Senior 01/01/07 Co Leeds     38.94   140  
4. Jad Idris 10/06/06 Kirkstall     41.98   112  
5. Charles Rutter 28/10/06 Co Leeds     42.05   111  
6. Theo Percy 01/09/06 Co Leeds     42.77   106  
7. Lounes Hamzaoui 10/02/07 Co Leeds     44.82   92  
8. Callum Clements-Woods 08/05/06 Co Leeds     44.95   91  
9. Matthew Roberts 03/10/06 Co Leeds     45.40   88  
10. Evan Cai 30/12/06 Co Leeds     48.20   74  
11. Nathan Dulay 17/04/06 Co Leeds     49.03   70  
12. Hisham Shaikh 10/06/06 Co Leeds     49.64   67  
13. Harry Addinall 20/05/06 Kippax     49.72   67  
14. Alex McCallum 07/01/07 TID     50.34   65  
15. Cailem Casey 21/11/06 Co Leeds     50.39   64  
16. Tom Sudbury 18/05/06 Kirkstall     51.68   60  
17. Ben Hill 23/08/06 Kirkstall     52.11   58  
18. Samuel Thomas 29/11/06 Co Leeds     52.21   58  
19. Jack Ward 11/12/06 Kippax     55.51   48  
20. Ed Sumner 09/11/06 Co Leeds     56.00   47  
21. Edward Fraser 21/03/07 Co Leeds     56.39   46  
22. Joshua Anderson 01/05/06 John Smeaton     58.31   41  

 
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. George Knowles 20/07/05 Co Leeds     35.61   184  
2. Kieran Bartram 15/02/06 Co Leeds     38.99   140  
3. Ethan Watson 12/06/05 Kippax     39.84   131  
4. James Surtees 20/09/05 Co Leeds     40.20   128  
5. Jack Preston 13/05/05 Kippax     40.87   121  
6. Ben Wootton 19/05/05 Morley     41.90   113  
7. Arthur Turner 27/10/05 Scott Hall     41.94   112  
8. Dariush Khodakhah 21/09/05 Co Leeds     42.21   110  
9. Daniel Cretu 15/01/06 John Smeaton     42.44   108  
10. William Bacon 04/10/05 Co Leeds     42.49   108  
11. Benjamin Bissett 17/10/05 Wetherby     43.33   102  
12. Samuel Laycock 27/06/05 Scott Hall     43.54   100  
13. Ben Simenton 26/11/05 Pudsey     44.63   93  
14. Archie Davison 17/06/05 Pudsey     46.37   83  
15. Reuben Owen 12/09/05 Kippax     47.21   79  
16. Teddy Simpson 30/06/05 Scott Hall     47.42   77  
17. James Thorpe 20/11/05 Morley     49.08   70  
18. Jacob Norman 09/11/05 John Smeaton     51.38   61  
19. Ellis Pullan 19/12/05 Morley     51.73   60  
  Lipalo Mokete 05/12/05 Co Leeds  DNC     

 
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Adam Ajmal 24/11/04 Wetherby     39.13   138  
2. Joseph Butler 30/01/05 Co Leeds     40.87   121  
3. Dylan Ralph 19/01/05 Co Leeds     42.44   108  
4. George Cornell 01/01/05 Morley     43.25   102  
5. Cian Casey 06/01/05 Co Leeds     44.13   96  
6. Joseph Chapman 21/11/04 Aireborough     44.88   91  
 

 

 



 City of Leeds Spring Development Meet 2016 
              John Charles Centre for Sport 

                Saturday 2nd April 2016 
                   (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

                                                Licence Number: NE160427 
 

EVENT 105 Girls Open 100m IM                  
08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Mischa Comrie 09/05/07 Co Leeds   1:43.25   165  
2. Nell Williams 24/08/07 Co Leeds   1:43.70   163  
3. Mathilda Sanderson 05/04/07 Co Leeds   2:00.95   103  
4. Alex Dunn 30/11/07 Aireborough   2:06.59   89  
5. Maeve Carroll 04/09/07 Co Leeds   2:06.88   89  
6. Grace Milner 05/09/07 Co Leeds   2:09.95   83  
7. Amy Rogers 18/04/07 Kippax   2:10.88   81  
8. Hansini Ramsaha 22/08/07 TID   2:15.61   73  
9. Pheanie Banks 16/01/08 Co Leeds   2:24.20   60  
  Sedona Reed 08/07/07 Co Leeds  DNC     
  Isabelle Heald 25/02/08 Morley  DQ            
  Amelia McDonnell 14/04/07 Co Leeds  DQ            
  Charlotte Bingham 28/05/07 Co Leeds  DQ            

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Neve Parker 11/08/06 Co Leeds   1:39.04   187  
2. Martha Callaghan 21/12/06 Co Leeds   1:39.61   184  
3. Lucy Allman 25/04/06 Co Leeds   1:41.57   173  
4. Amelia Wade 23/11/06 Co Leeds   1:45.41   155  
5. Melissa Bushell 07/05/06 Co Leeds   1:46.40   151  
6. Martha Leeming 13/06/06 Co Leeds   1:47.99   144  
7. Kira Oldroyd 05/12/06 Co Leeds   1:48.47   142  
8. Ella Proctor 17/06/06 Co Leeds   1:49.34   139  
9. Alex Huxley 31/05/06 Co Leeds   1:49.85   137  
10. Aoife Hardiman-Douglas 27/10/06 Wetherby   1:54.03   122  
11. Lucie Turner 03/10/06 Co Leeds   1:54.13   122  
12. Christina Black 12/03/07 Co Leeds   1:56.22   116  
13. Maddie Steele 24/07/06 Scott Hall   1:56.59   115  
14. Zara Newton 17/05/06 Morley   1:57.69   111  
15. Lily Burnhill 27/04/06 Co Leeds   1:58.01   110  
16. Macy Nowell 30/03/07 Co Leeds   1:59.93   105  
17. Erin Thorn 13/02/07 Co Leeds   2:00.20   104  
18. Ella Nicholson 27/08/06 Morley   2:01.17   102  
19. Nuala Hagerty 20/11/06 Co Leeds   2:02.23   99  
20. Rhiannon Horsman 15/05/06 Pudsey   2:05.16   92  
21. Helena Arijs 25/12/06 Co Leeds   2:05.91   91  
22. Yvie Prior-Smith 10/11/06 Morley   2:10.24   82  
23. Chloe Watts 24/10/06 Wetherby   2:11.23   80  
24. Alice-May Champagnon 07/01/07 Morley   2:12.34   78  
25. Elizabeth Watson 06/02/07 TID   2:13.11   77  
26. Grace Messenger 18/11/06 Morley   2:24.21   60  
27. Maria-Vasiliki Lampada 21/07/06 Scott Hall   2:27.91   56  
  Amelia Monk 27/07/06 Morley  DNC     
  Charlie Sharp 02/09/06 Pudsey  DQ            
  Rhea Smith 02/01/07 Co Leeds  DQ            
  Mia Lomotos 15/11/06 John Smeaton  DQ            
  Taylor Jones 18/04/06 TID  DQ            

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Scarlett Strathie 28/06/05 Kippax   1:35.96   206  
2. Isobel Adams 28/04/05 Co Leeds   1:36.76   201  
3. Zoe Gilliand 31/12/05 John Smeaton   1:38.32   191  
4. Abigail Heald 22/11/05 Co Leeds   1:38.49   190  
5. Megan Burnell 29/12/05 Co Leeds   1:38.79   189  
6. Sarah Lumb 26/08/05 Co Leeds   1:39.75   183  
7. Keira Shaw 06/12/05 Kippax   1:40.43   179  
8. Tilly White 13/03/06 Co Leeds   1:40.81   177  
9. Jamie Lee 29/09/05 Co Leeds   1:43.34   165  
10. Holly Macdonald 24/03/06 Co Leeds   1:44.68   158  
11. Mia Gledhill 17/05/05 Co Leeds   1:47.61   146  
12. Ellie Dibb 12/01/06 Morley   1:47.91   145  
13. Daisy George 12/06/05 Co Leeds   1:48.31   143  
14. Krystal Brilliantes 17/01/06 Co Leeds   1:48.60   142  
15. Maddie Plant 23/10/05 Scott Hall   1:48.77   141  
16. Emma Wright 12/10/05 Kippax   1:49.02   140  
17. Eleanor Pearce-Burton 25/09/05 John Smeaton   1:49.57   138  
18. Lily Mae Collier 13/12/05 John Smeaton   1:52.03   129  
19. Leah Hebden 14/08/05 Aireborough   1:54.07   122  
20. Mia Barolome 25/10/05 Kirkstall   1:54.23   122  
21. Penelope Oates 07/11/05 Co Leeds   1:55.28   118  
22. Beth Outterside 06/12/05 Scott Hall   1:55.79   117  
23. Tessa Grainger 17/03/06 Co Leeds   1:56.94   113  
24. Mia Whitwell 11/06/05 Kippax   1:57.40   112  
25. Lois Ormondroyd 09/03/06 Co Leeds   1:57.76   111  
26. Eve Santon 15/09/05 Wetherby   1:57.86   111  
27. Helia Mirakhori 29/05/05 John Smeaton   2:04.35   94  
28. Naomi Simpson 17/12/05 Kippax   2:04.81   93  
29. Jessica O'Hare 05/03/06 Morley   2:07.78   87  
30. Libbie Banks 20/12/05 Morley   2:11.40   80  
31. Lucie Emily Sharratt 20/12/05 Scott Hall   2:17.26   70  
  Emma Thomas 21/11/05 Co Leeds  DNC     
  Leah George 29/10/05 John Smeaton  DNC     
  Phoebe Garner 11/03/06 Kirkstall  DQ            
  Amy Pickard 06/09/05 Co Leeds  DQ            



 City of Leeds Spring Development Meet 2016 
              John Charles Centre for Sport 

                Saturday 2nd April 2016 
                   (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

                                                Licence Number: NE160427 
 

EVENT 105 Girls Open 100m IM Cont...                  
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Nyah Hayes 26/06/04 Co Leeds   1:32.16   232  
2. Abigail Lomotos 18/11/04 John Smeaton   1:35.40   209  
3. Martha Hopkinson 01/02/05 Co Leeds   1:37.28   198  
4. Chloe Smith 10/10/04 Co Leeds   1:39.56   184  
5. Briony Ellis 24/09/04 Kippax   1:39.73   183  
6. Hermione Wilson 07/01/05 Kippax   1:44.11   161  
7. Millie Hamlin 29/03/05 Scott Hall   1:45.78   154  
8. Nicole Clarkson 31/12/04 Kippax   1:45.97   153  
9. Natasha Kambafwile 25/11/04 Kippax   1:46.06   152  
10. Tally Diamond 14/10/04 John Smeaton   1:47.91   145  
11. Kiera King 28/03/05 Scott Hall   1:57.92   111  
12. Abi Craven 24/02/05 Pudsey   2:01.74   101  
  Olivia Delaney 22/12/04 Wetherby  DNC     
 

EVENT 106 Boys Open 100m IM                   

08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Kourosh Khodakhah 18/04/07 Co Leeds   1:39.30   132  
2. Joseph Levison 07/05/07 Co Leeds   1:42.19   121  
3. Thomas Milner 18/04/07 Co Leeds   1:44.00   115  
4. Perry Lewty 08/05/07 Co Leeds   1:50.03   97  
5. Koby Mitchell 11/06/07 Co Leeds   1:55.57   84  
6. Theodore Rosenberg 19/05/07 Co Leeds   1:55.87   83  
7. Luca Bednarek 18/08/07 Co Leeds   2:10.02   59  
8. Hari Montgomery 31/07/07 TID   2:16.10   51  
9. Kieran Graham 31/08/07 Morley   2:20.91   46  
10. Nako Mokete 05/12/07 TID   2:25.71   42  
  Oliver Brompton 27/01/08 Co Leeds  DNC     
  Samuel Watson 01/04/08 Kirkstall  DQ            
  Lucas Whitwell 21/04/07 Kippax  DQ            
  Keiran Hepworth 07/07/07 Kippax  DQ            
  James Adkin 30/06/07 Pudsey  DQ            
  Joshua McMaster 18/07/07 Kippax  DQ            

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Jacob Goodwin 06/12/06 Co Leeds   1:33.92   156  
2. Harry Senior 01/01/07 Co Leeds   1:38.60   135  
3. Theo Percy 01/09/06 Co Leeds   1:49.60   98  
4. Jad Idris 10/06/06 Kirkstall   1:52.34   91  
5. Callum Clements-Woods 08/05/06 Co Leeds   1:54.31   87  
6. Lounes Hamzaoui 10/02/07 Co Leeds   1:55.17   85  
7. Charles Rutter 28/10/06 Co Leeds   1:56.46   82  
8. Cailem Casey 21/11/06 Co Leeds   1:56.79   81  
9. Matthew Roberts 03/10/06 Co Leeds   1:59.78   75  
10. Evan Cai 30/12/06 Co Leeds   2:00.81   73  
11. Hisham Shaikh 10/06/06 Co Leeds   2:02.83   70  
12. Harry Addinall 20/05/06 Kippax   2:04.84   66  
13. Nathan Dulay 17/04/06 Co Leeds   2:08.10   61  
14. Alex McCallum 07/01/07 TID   2:10.52   58  
  Samuel Thomas 29/11/06 Co Leeds  DQ            
  Tom Sudbury 18/05/06 Kirkstall  DQ            
  Ben Hill 23/08/06 Kirkstall  DQ            
  Ben Douglas 11/12/06 Wetherby  DQ            

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. George Knowles 20/07/05 Co Leeds   1:36.74   143  
2. Ben Wootton 19/05/05 Morley   1:41.95   122  
3. Kieran Bartram 15/02/06 Co Leeds   1:43.24   118  
4. William Bacon 04/10/05 Co Leeds   1:43.91   115  
5. Ethan Watson 12/06/05 Kippax   1:46.22   108  
6. Arthur Turner 27/10/05 Scott Hall   1:46.92   106  
7. Jack Preston 13/05/05 Kippax   1:46.97   106  
8. Samuel Laycock 27/06/05 Scott Hall   1:47.02   106  
9. Ben Simenton 26/11/05 Pudsey   1:48.99   100  
10. James Surtees 20/09/05 Co Leeds   1:50.49   96  
11. Benjamin Bissett 17/10/05 Wetherby   1:53.52   88  
12. Daniel Cretu 15/01/06 John Smeaton   1:56.57   82  
13. Reuben Owen 12/09/05 Kippax   1:58.26   78  
14. James Thorpe 20/11/05 Morley   2:02.56   70  
15. Ellis Pullan 19/12/05 Morley   2:11.32   57  
  Lipalo Mokete 05/12/05 Co Leeds  DNC     
  Teddy Simpson 30/06/05 Scott Hall  DQ            

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Joseph Butler 30/01/05 Co Leeds   1:37.60   139  
2. Adam Ajmal 24/11/04 Wetherby   1:41.51   124  
3. George Cornell 01/01/05 Morley   1:50.19   97  
4. Dylan Ralph 19/01/05 Co Leeds   1:52.75   90  
5. Cian Casey 06/01/05 Co Leeds   1:58.81   77  
 
  



 City of Leeds Spring Development Meet 2016 
              John Charles Centre for Sport 

                Saturday 2nd April 2016 
                   (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

                                                Licence Number: NE160427 
 

EVENT 107 Girls Open 50m Backstroke           
08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Nell Williams 24/08/07 Co Leeds     45.64   177  
2. Mathilda Sanderson 05/04/07 Co Leeds     53.42   110  
3. Maddison Carter 12/11/07 Kirkstall     54.77   102  
4. Charlotte Bingham 28/05/07 Co Leeds     55.32   99  
5. Mae Johnstone 11/06/07 TID     55.93   96  
6. Hansini Ramsaha 22/08/07 TID     56.03   96  
7. Maeve Carroll 04/09/07 Co Leeds     57.21   90  
8. Emily Dossett 19/07/07 John Smeaton     59.18   81  
9. Alex Dunn 30/11/07 Aireborough   1:00.06   78  
10. Amy Rogers 18/04/07 Kippax   1:00.46   76  
11. Sophie Brazil 03/05/07 Co Leeds   1:00.94   74  
12. Grace Milner 05/09/07 Co Leeds   1:01.00   74  
13. Ava Proctor 25/01/08 John Smeaton   1:02.47   69  
14. Lilia Richmond 12/06/07 Aireborough   1:02.95   67  
15. Pheanie Banks 16/01/08 Co Leeds   1:03.19   67  
16. Amelia McDonnell 14/04/07 Co Leeds   1:07.30   55  
17. Isabelle Heald 25/02/08 Morley   1:10.99   47  
  Sedona Reed 08/07/07 Co Leeds  DNC     
  Mischa Comrie 09/05/07 Co Leeds  DQ            

 
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Martha Leeming 13/06/06 Co Leeds     44.50   191  
2. Olivia Healy 06/07/06 Co Leeds     44.61   190  
3. Annabelle Jackson 21/04/06 Co Leeds     46.97   163  
4. Martha Callaghan 21/12/06 Co Leeds     47.10   161  
5. Amelia Wade 23/11/06 Co Leeds     47.25   160  
6. Elizabeth Dawson 23/06/06 Co Leeds     47.65   156  
7. Neve Parker 11/08/06 Co Leeds     48.57   147  
8. Eleanor Porritt 25/11/06 Co Leeds     48.95   144  
9. Helena Arijs 25/12/06 Co Leeds     50.52   131  
10. Lucy Allman 25/04/06 Co Leeds     50.53   131  
11. Nuala Hagerty 20/11/06 Co Leeds     51.06   127  
12. Ella Proctor 17/06/06 Co Leeds     51.13   126  
13. Rhea Smith 02/01/07 Co Leeds     51.50   123  
14. Genevieve Pickett 06/11/06 Aireborough     51.57   123  
15. Aoife Hardiman-Douglas 27/10/06 Wetherby     51.64   122  
16. Macy Nowell 30/03/07 Co Leeds     51.79   121  
17. Maddie Steele 24/07/06 Scott Hall     52.31   118  
18. Kate Anna Neal 03/10/06 Kippax     53.06   113  
19. Lucie Turner 03/10/06 Co Leeds     53.42   110  
20. Mia Lomotos 15/11/06 John Smeaton     53.46   110  
21. Alex Huxley 31/05/06 Co Leeds     53.49   110  
22. Yvie Prior-Smith 10/11/06 Morley     55.16   100  
23. Ella Nicholson 27/08/06 Morley     55.30   100  
24. Zara Newton 17/05/06 Morley     55.75   97  
25. Caitlin Child 25/01/07 Aireborough     56.49   93  
26. Alice-May Champagnon 07/01/07 Morley     56.56   93  
27. Mia Cotton 09/10/06 Pudsey     57.31   89  
28. Chloe Watts 24/10/06 Wetherby     57.42   89  
29. Ruby Brannon 11/03/07 TID     58.32   85  
30. Alexandra Wilson 09/03/07 TID     58.55   84  
31. Rhiannon Horsman 15/05/06 Pudsey   1:00.59   76  
32. Erin Thorn 13/02/07 Co Leeds   1:01.12   74  
33. Abigail Hallam 13/02/07 John Smeaton   1:01.29   73  
34. Elizabeth Watson 06/02/07 TID   1:03.95   64  
35. Charlie Sharp 02/09/06 Pudsey   1:06.05   58  
36. Grace Messenger 18/11/06 Morley   1:06.31   58  
37. Maria-Vasiliki Lampada 21/07/06 Scott Hall   1:09.20   51  
  Amelia Monk 27/07/06 Morley  DNC     
  Evie Robinson 06/11/06 Kirkstall  DQ            
  Isabella Taylor 17/06/06 Scott Hall  DQ            
  Christina Black 12/03/07 Co Leeds  DQ            
  Taylor Jones 18/04/06 TID  DQ            
  Melissa Bushell 07/05/06 Co Leeds  DQ            
  Kira Oldroyd 05/12/06 Co Leeds  DQ            

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 City of Leeds Spring Development Meet 2016 
              John Charles Centre for Sport 

                Saturday 2nd April 2016 
                   (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

                                                Licence Number: NE160427 
 

EVENT 107 Girls Open 50m Backstroke Cont...       
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Megan Burnell 29/12/05 Co Leeds     42.86   214  
2. Scarlett Strathie 28/06/05 Kippax     44.97   185  
3. Zoe Gilliand 31/12/05 John Smeaton     45.07   184  
4. Tilly White 13/03/06 Co Leeds     45.55   178  
5. Holly Macdonald 24/03/06 Co Leeds     45.60   178  
6. Amy Pickard 06/09/05 Co Leeds     45.69   177  
7. Abigail Heald 22/11/05 Co Leeds     46.71   165  
8. Isobel Adams 28/04/05 Co Leeds     47.41   158  
9. Daisy George 12/06/05 Co Leeds     47.84   154  
10. Jamie Lee 29/09/05 Co Leeds     48.64   146  
11. Emma Wright 12/10/05 Kippax     48.84   145  
12. Lily Mae Collier 13/12/05 John Smeaton     48.85   145  
13. Sarah Lumb 26/08/05 Co Leeds     49.84   136  
14. Ellie Dibb 12/01/06 Morley     50.30   132  
15. Tessa Grainger 17/03/06 Co Leeds     50.47   131  
16. Meghan Rawson 23/03/06 Pudsey     50.64   130  
17. Mia Gledhill 17/05/05 Co Leeds     50.68   129  
18. Eleanor Pearce-Burton 25/09/05 John Smeaton     50.74   129  
19. Phoebe Garner 11/03/06 Kirkstall     51.18   126  
20. Maddie Plant 23/10/05 Scott Hall     51.20   126  
21. Mia Whitwell 11/06/05 Kippax     51.44   124  
22. Penelope Oates 07/11/05 Co Leeds     52.82   114  
23. Meryl Frazer 12/12/05 Aireborough     53.44   110  
24. Mia Barolome 25/10/05 Kirkstall     53.75   108  
25. Eve Santon 15/09/05 Wetherby     54.63   103  
26. Beth Outterside 06/12/05 Scott Hall     55.20   100  
27. Lois Ormondroyd 09/03/06 Co Leeds     55.53   98  
28. Naomi Simpson 17/12/05 Kippax     55.98   96  
29. Isabella Deyes 17/06/05 Wetherby     57.19   90  
30. Emma Thomas 21/11/05 Co Leeds     57.31   89  
31. Leah Hebden 14/08/05 Aireborough     58.69   83  
32. Isabella Newman 26/09/05 John Smeaton     58.93   82  
33. Lucie Emily Sharratt 20/12/05 Scott Hall   1:00.44   76  
34. Libbie Banks 20/12/05 Morley   1:01.19   73  
35. Helia Mirakhori 29/05/05 John Smeaton   1:04.51   63  
36. Courtney Ogden 23/01/06 Aireborough   1:05.28   60  
37. Holly Crocombe 12/09/05 Scott Hall   1:06.20   58  
  Leah George 29/10/05 John Smeaton  DNC     
  Jessica O'Hare 05/03/06 Morley  DQ            
  Krystal Brilliantes 17/01/06 Co Leeds  DQ            
  Keira Shaw 06/12/05 Kippax  DQ            

 
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Nyah Hayes 26/06/04 Co Leeds     40.83   248  
2. Briony Ellis 24/09/04 Kippax     44.76   188  
3. Chloe Smith 10/10/04 Co Leeds     45.54   179  
4. Millie Hamlin 29/03/05 Scott Hall     46.81   164  
5. Martha Hopkinson 01/02/05 Co Leeds     46.92   163  
6. Tally Diamond 14/10/04 John Smeaton     47.31   159  
7. Jessica Pears 14/11/04 John Smeaton     47.81   154  
8. Nicole Clarkson 31/12/04 Kippax     47.94   153  
9. Abigail Lomotos 18/11/04 John Smeaton     47.98   153  
10. Hermione Wilson 07/01/05 Kippax     48.40   149  
11. Sufia Bonass 07/03/05 Kippax     50.92   128  
12. Ellie-Jo Barnes 25/09/04 Pudsey     51.45   124  
13. Kiera King 28/03/05 Scott Hall     55.40   99  
14. Natasha Kambafwile 25/11/04 Kippax     55.57   98  
15. Aleeza Mogul 17/07/04 Kirkstall   1:05.18   61  
  Olivia Delaney 22/12/04 Wetherby  DNC     
 
  



 City of Leeds Spring Development Meet 2016 
              John Charles Centre for Sport 

                Saturday 2nd April 2016 
                   (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

                                                Licence Number: NE160427 
 

EVENT 108 Boys Open 50m Breaststroke          
08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Joseph Levison 07/05/07 Co Leeds     49.37   133  
2. Kourosh Khodakhah 18/04/07 Co Leeds     52.22   113  
3. Thomas Milner 18/04/07 Co Leeds     55.20   95  
4. James Adkin 30/06/07 Pudsey     58.00   82  
5. Perry Lewty 08/05/07 Co Leeds     58.84   79  
6. Joshua McMaster 18/07/07 Kippax   1:00.30   73  
7. Koby Mitchell 11/06/07 Co Leeds   1:01.31   69  
8. Luca Bednarek 18/08/07 Co Leeds   1:03.99   61  
9. Lucas Whitwell 21/04/07 Kippax   1:05.00   58  
10. Theodore Rosenberg 19/05/07 Co Leeds   1:07.19   53  
11. Kieran Graham 31/08/07 Morley   1:07.53   52  
12. Oliver Newman 05/03/08 John Smeaton   1:08.59   49  
13. Joseph Taylor 11/10/07 Aireborough   1:08.66   49  
14. Samuel Watson 01/04/08 Kirkstall   1:10.83   45  
  Oliver Brompton 27/01/08 Co Leeds  DNC     
  Daniel Ransom 18/02/08 John Smeaton  DNC     
  Nako Mokete 05/12/07 TID  DQ            
  Keiran Hepworth 07/07/07 Kippax  DQ            

 
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Jacob Goodwin 06/12/06 Co Leeds     49.13   135  
2. Theo Percy 01/09/06 Co Leeds     51.32   119  
3. Hisham Shaikh 10/06/06 Co Leeds     55.82   92  
4. Ben Douglas 11/12/06 Wetherby     55.95   91  
5. Harry Senior 01/01/07 Co Leeds     56.12   91  
6. Cailem Casey 21/11/06 Co Leeds     56.22   90  
7. Callum Clements-Woods 08/05/06 Co Leeds   1:00.08   74  
8. Jad Idris 10/06/06 Kirkstall   1:00.58   72  
9. Charles Rutter 28/10/06 Co Leeds   1:00.86   71  
10. Harry Addinall 20/05/06 Kippax   1:01.18   70  
11. Matthew Roberts 03/10/06 Co Leeds   1:02.04   67  
12. Ed Sumner 09/11/06 Co Leeds   1:02.91   64  
13. Evan Cai 30/12/06 Co Leeds   1:03.03   64  
14. Nathan Dulay 17/04/06 Co Leeds   1:03.31   63  
15. Alex McCallum 07/01/07 TID   1:08.23   50  
16. Samuel Thomas 29/11/06 Co Leeds   1:16.55   35  
17. Ben Hill 23/08/06 Kirkstall   1:19.02   32  
  Joshua Anderson 01/05/06 John Smeaton  DQ            
  Tom Sudbury 18/05/06 Kirkstall  DQ            
  Lounes Hamzaoui 10/02/07 Co Leeds  DQ            

 
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. William Bacon 04/10/05 Co Leeds     50.73   123  
2. George Knowles 20/07/05 Co Leeds     51.52   117  
3. Kieran Bartram 15/02/06 Co Leeds     55.51   94  
4. Samuel Laycock 27/06/05 Scott Hall     56.76   88  
5. Ethan Watson 12/06/05 Kippax     56.82   87  
6. Dariush Khodakhah 21/09/05 Co Leeds     57.01   86  
7. James Surtees 20/09/05 Co Leeds     57.13   86  
8. James Thorpe 20/11/05 Morley     57.21   85  
9. Ben Simenton 26/11/05 Pudsey     58.14   81  
10. Ben Wootton 19/05/05 Morley     58.96   78  
11. Archie Davison 17/06/05 Pudsey   1:00.04   74  
12. Reuben Owen 12/09/05 Kippax   1:00.81   71  
13. Benjamin Bissett 17/10/05 Wetherby   1:01.15   70  
14. Daniel Cretu 15/01/06 John Smeaton   1:04.37   60  
15. Ellis Pullan 19/12/05 Morley   1:11.79   43  
  Jack Preston 13/05/05 Kippax  DNC     
  Teddy Simpson 30/06/05 Scott Hall  DQ            
  Arthur Turner 27/10/05 Scott Hall  DQ            

 
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Adam Ajmal 24/11/04 Wetherby     50.23   127  
2. Joseph Butler 30/01/05 Co Leeds     51.08   120  
3. Cian Casey 06/01/05 Co Leeds     53.38   105  
4. Joseph Chapman 21/11/04 Aireborough     57.43   84  
5. Dylan Ralph 19/01/05 Co Leeds     58.65   79  
6. George Cornell 01/01/05 Morley   1:02.18   66  
 
  



 City of Leeds Spring Development Meet 2016 
              John Charles Centre for Sport 

                Saturday 2nd April 2016 
                   (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

                                                Licence Number: NE160427 
 

EVENT 109 Girls Open 50m Freestyle            
08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Mischa Comrie 09/05/07 Co Leeds     40.98   182  
2. Nell Williams 24/08/07 Co Leeds     42.05   168  
3. Amy Rogers 18/04/07 Kippax     47.97   113  
4. Charlotte Bingham 28/05/07 Co Leeds     48.51   109  
5. Tilly Carroll 27/10/07 John Smeaton     49.19   105  
6. Maeve Carroll 04/09/07 Co Leeds     49.67   102  
7. Alex Dunn 30/11/07 Aireborough     50.04   100  
8. Grace Milner 05/09/07 Co Leeds     50.20   99  
9. Sophie Brazil 03/05/07 Co Leeds     50.36   98  
10. Mathilda Sanderson 05/04/07 Co Leeds     51.03   94  
11. Hansini Ramsaha 22/08/07 TID     52.32   87  
12. Maddison Carter 12/11/07 Kirkstall     52.66   85  
13. Amelia McDonnell 14/04/07 Co Leeds     54.00   79  
14. Lilia Richmond 12/06/07 Aireborough     56.05   71  
15. Emily Dossett 19/07/07 John Smeaton     58.86   61  
16. Ava Proctor 25/01/08 John Smeaton     59.51   59  
17. Pheanie Banks 16/01/08 Co Leeds   1:00.55   56  
18. Isabelle Heald 25/02/08 Morley   1:12.25   33  
  Mae Johnstone 11/06/07 TID  DNC     
  Sedona Reed 08/07/07 Co Leeds  DNC     

 
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Amelia Wade 23/11/06 Co Leeds     39.44   204  
2. Neve Parker 11/08/06 Co Leeds     39.86   198  
3. Martha Callaghan 21/12/06 Co Leeds     40.65   186  
4. Olivia Healy 06/07/06 Co Leeds     40.95   182  
5. Lucy Allman 25/04/06 Co Leeds     41.71   172  
6. Elizabeth Dawson 23/06/06 Co Leeds     42.08   168  
7. Annabelle Jackson 21/04/06 Co Leeds     42.24   166  
8. Ella Proctor 17/06/06 Co Leeds     42.43   164  
9. Kira Oldroyd 05/12/06 Co Leeds     42.73   160  
10. Martha Leeming 13/06/06 Co Leeds     43.48   152  
11. Rhea Smith 02/01/07 Co Leeds     44.15   145  
12. Melissa Bushell 07/05/06 Co Leeds     44.22   145  
13. Eleanor Porritt 25/11/06 Co Leeds     44.49   142  
14. Zara Newton 17/05/06 Morley     45.79   130  
15. Alex Huxley 31/05/06 Co Leeds     45.93   129  
16. Lucie Turner 03/10/06 Co Leeds     46.19   127  
17. Sarah Clarkson 23/06/06 Kippax     46.55   124  
18. Macy Nowell 30/03/07 Co Leeds     46.68   123  
19. Aoife Hardiman-Douglas 27/10/06 Wetherby     47.36   118  
20. Helena Arijs 25/12/06 Co Leeds     47.40   117  
21. Christina Black 12/03/07 Co Leeds     47.70   115  
22. Maddie Steele 24/07/06 Scott Hall     48.25   111  
22. Nuala Hagerty 20/11/06 Co Leeds     48.25   111  
24. Mia Lomotos 15/11/06 John Smeaton     48.55   109  
25. Lily Burnhill 27/04/06 Co Leeds     50.15   99  
26. Ella Nicholson 27/08/06 Morley     50.65   96  
27. Caitlin Child 25/01/07 Aireborough     50.87   95  
28. Isabella Taylor 17/06/06 Scott Hall     51.74   90  
29. Yvie Prior-Smith 10/11/06 Morley     51.81   90  
30. Chloe Watts 24/10/06 Wetherby     51.99   89  
31. Taylor Jones 18/04/06 TID     52.03   89  
31. Erin Thorn 13/02/07 Co Leeds     52.03   89  
33. Abigail Hallam 13/02/07 John Smeaton     53.59   81  
34. Alice-May Champagnon 07/01/07 Morley     53.65   81  
35. Rhiannon Horsman 15/05/06 Pudsey     55.18   74  
36. Charlie Sharp 02/09/06 Pudsey     55.93   71  
37. Mia Cotton 09/10/06 Pudsey     56.30   70  
38. Elizabeth Watson 06/02/07 TID     56.42   69  
39. Ruby Brannon 11/03/07 TID     56.63   69  
40. Alexandra Wilson 09/03/07 TID     57.42   66  
41. Kate Anna Neal 03/10/06 Kippax     58.67   62  
42. Amy Lake 18/09/06 Kippax     59.47   59  
43. Hannah Smith 22/09/06 Kippax   1:00.90   55  
44. Gurneet Sagoo 25/09/06 TID   1:04.75   46  
45. Maria-Vasiliki Lampada 21/07/06 Scott Hall   1:05.71   44  
46. Evie Robinson 06/11/06 Kirkstall   1:08.16   39  
  Amelia Monk 27/07/06 Morley  DNC     
  Grace Messenger 18/11/06 Morley  DQ            

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 City of Leeds Spring Development Meet 2016 
              John Charles Centre for Sport 

                Saturday 2nd April 2016 
                   (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

                                                Licence Number: NE160427 
 

EVENT 109 Girls Open 50m Freestyle  Cont...       
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Scarlett Strathie 28/06/05 Kippax     36.27   263  
2. Isobel Adams 28/04/05 Co Leeds     37.78   232  
3. Megan Burnell 29/12/05 Co Leeds     38.18   225  
4. Keira Shaw 06/12/05 Kippax     38.84   214  
5. Tilly White 13/03/06 Co Leeds     39.77   199  
6. Jamie Lee 29/09/05 Co Leeds     40.19   193  
7. Zoe Gilliand 31/12/05 John Smeaton     41.18   179  
8. Abigail Heald 22/11/05 Co Leeds     41.21   179  
9. Amy Pickard 06/09/05 Co Leeds     41.26   178  
10. Ellie Dibb 12/01/06 Morley     41.42   176  
11. Emma Wright 12/10/05 Kippax     41.91   170  
12. Sarah Lumb 26/08/05 Co Leeds     42.38   164  
13. Krystal Brilliantes 17/01/06 Co Leeds     43.16   156  
14. Holly Macdonald 24/03/06 Co Leeds     43.28   154  
15. Lily Mae Collier 13/12/05 John Smeaton     43.55   151  
16. Maddie Plant 23/10/05 Scott Hall     43.78   149  
17. Leah Hebden 14/08/05 Aireborough     44.06   146  
18. Eleanor Pearce-Burton 25/09/05 John Smeaton     44.14   145  
19. Mia Gledhill 17/05/05 Co Leeds     44.59   141  
20. Meghan Rawson 23/03/06 Pudsey     46.04   128  
21. Eve Santon 15/09/05 Wetherby     46.16   127  
22. Penelope Oates 07/11/05 Co Leeds     46.26   126  
23. Jessica O'Hare 05/03/06 Morley     46.31   126  
24. Mia Barolome 25/10/05 Kirkstall     46.40   125  
25. Poppy Carroll 17/03/06 John Smeaton     46.54   124  
26. Daisy George 12/06/05 Co Leeds     46.94   121  
27. Beth Outterside 06/12/05 Scott Hall     47.86   114  
28. Lois Ormondroyd 09/03/06 Co Leeds     48.18   112  
29. Isabella Newman 26/09/05 John Smeaton     48.29   111  
30. Tessa Grainger 17/03/06 Co Leeds     48.84   107  
31. Holly Crocombe 12/09/05 Scott Hall     49.03   106  
32. Meryl Frazer 12/12/05 Aireborough     49.50   103  
33. Emma Thomas 21/11/05 Co Leeds     49.80   101  
34. Mia Whitwell 11/06/05 Kippax     50.06   100  
35. Helia Mirakhori 29/05/05 John Smeaton     50.38   98  
36. Libbie Banks 20/12/05 Morley     50.56   97  
37. Isabella Deyes 17/06/05 Wetherby     51.02   94  
38. Phoebe Garner 11/03/06 Kirkstall     51.39   92  
39. Naomi Simpson 17/12/05 Kippax     52.36   87  
40. Lucie Emily Sharratt 20/12/05 Scott Hall   1:01.21   54  
  Leah George 29/10/05 John Smeaton  DNC     
  Courtney Ogden 23/01/06 Aireborough  DQ            

 
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Nyah Hayes 26/06/04 Co Leeds     35.24   286  
2. Chloe Smith 10/10/04 Co Leeds     38.26   224  
3. Briony Ellis 24/09/04 Kippax     38.30   223  
4. Martha Hopkinson 01/02/05 Co Leeds     39.28   207  
5. Abigail Lomotos 18/11/04 John Smeaton     39.36   205  
6. Hermione Wilson 07/01/05 Kippax     40.26   192  
7. Tally Diamond 14/10/04 John Smeaton     41.88   170  
8. Nicole Clarkson 31/12/04 Kippax     42.22   166  
9. Natasha Kambafwile 25/11/04 Kippax     42.34   165  
10. Millie Hamlin 29/03/05 Scott Hall     43.23   155  
11. Jessica Pears 14/11/04 John Smeaton     43.75   149  
12. Ellie-Jo Barnes 25/09/04 Pudsey     46.91   121  
13. Sufia Bonass 07/03/05 Kippax     47.10   120  
14. Abi Craven 24/02/05 Pudsey     47.46   117  
15. Aleeza Mogul 17/07/04 Kirkstall     53.09   83  
  Olivia Delaney 22/12/04 Wetherby  DNC     
  Kiera King 28/03/05 Scott Hall  DQ            
 
  



 City of Leeds Spring Development Meet 2016 
              John Charles Centre for Sport 

                Saturday 2nd April 2016 
                   (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

                                                Licence Number: NE160427 
 

EVENT 110 Boys Open 50m Butterfly             
08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Thomas Milner 18/04/07 Co Leeds     47.05   99  
2. Perry Lewty 08/05/07 Co Leeds     49.07   87  
3. Kourosh Khodakhah 18/04/07 Co Leeds     49.21   86  
4. Joseph Levison 07/05/07 Co Leeds     49.32   86  
5. Theodore Rosenberg 19/05/07 Co Leeds     50.78   79  
6. Koby Mitchell 11/06/07 Co Leeds     51.36   76  
7. Joshua McMaster 18/07/07 Kippax   1:00.42   46  
  Oliver Brompton 27/01/08 Co Leeds  DNC     
  Samuel Watson 01/04/08 Kirkstall  DQ            

 
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Jacob Goodwin 06/12/06 Co Leeds     43.84   122  
2. Harry Senior 01/01/07 Co Leeds     44.77   115  
3. Charles Rutter 28/10/06 Co Leeds   1:00.64   46  
4. Jad Idris 10/06/06 Kirkstall   1:01.15   45  
5. Hisham Shaikh 10/06/06 Co Leeds   1:01.19   45  
6. Cailem Casey 21/11/06 Co Leeds   1:01.31   44  
7. Lounes Hamzaoui 10/02/07 Co Leeds   1:01.93   43  
8. Evan Cai 30/12/06 Co Leeds   1:05.58   36  
9. Alex McCallum 07/01/07 TID   1:05.96   36  
10. Nathan Dulay 17/04/06 Co Leeds   1:11.14   28  
  Ben Hill 23/08/06 Kirkstall  DNC     
  Ed Sumner 09/11/06 Co Leeds  DQ            

 
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. George Knowles 20/07/05 Co Leeds     43.78   123  
2. Ethan Watson 12/06/05 Kippax     46.02   106  
3. Ben Wootton 19/05/05 Morley     48.26   92  
4. Arthur Turner 27/10/05 Scott Hall     51.15   77  
5. Kieran Bartram 15/02/06 Co Leeds     51.79   74  
6. Ben Simenton 26/11/05 Pudsey     52.43   71  
7. Samuel Laycock 27/06/05 Scott Hall     52.68   70  
8. James Surtees 20/09/05 Co Leeds     56.07   58  
9. Daniel Cretu 15/01/06 John Smeaton   1:00.21   47  
10. Reuben Owen 12/09/05 Kippax   1:00.24   47  
11. Ellis Pullan 19/12/05 Morley   1:15.25   24  
  Lipalo Mokete 05/12/05 Co Leeds  DNC     
  Teddy Simpson 30/06/05 Scott Hall  DNC     
  Jack Preston 13/05/05 Kippax  DNC     

 
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Joseph Butler 30/01/05 Co Leeds     47.27   98  
2. Adam Ajmal 24/11/04 Wetherby     51.92   74  
3. George Cornell 01/01/05 Morley     52.98   69  
4. Dylan Ralph 19/01/05 Co Leeds     58.56   51  
  Cian Casey 06/01/05 Co Leeds  DQ            
 


